Bienvenidos a Fremont High School

Clase del 2028




Agenda de esta noche

6:00-6:30 English

e Theater (Alphalast name A-R)

e Student Center (Alpha last name S-Z)

Spanish - Library

e Welcome - Emmert

e Course Selection General Info - Counselors/Chan
6:35-6:45 Presentation #1
6:50-7:00 Presentation #2 Room - Teacher Electives
7.05-7:15 Presentation #3 Shannon Theater - Tanya Misfeldt Stagecraft and Drama
7:20-7:30 Presentation #4 Library - Israel Gonzalez All World Languages

Music Room - Joe Kelly Choir, Band, Orchestra, Music Genesis

7:35-7:45 Presentation #5

Choir Room

Choir, Music Genesis

Room 153 - Bob Capriles

Engineer Essentials

Room 163 - Ji Young Kim Art
Room 162 - Timna Naim/Justin 3D Sculpture and Design
Holthouse
Room 70 - Viviana Torres/Lauren Irwin Health/Ethnic Studies
Fair Oaks - David Heinke Math, DID

A-206 - Emer Martin

Journalism




Temas de hoy:

Repasar las opciones
de cursos para el
proximo ano

lenar la forma de
Cursos

Preguntas

Visitar las clases
Electivas para el
proximo ano




Ayudamos con:

- Plande
graduacion

Conozca a los

COnseJerOS - Aplicar alas
Academicos universidades
—=> Aplicarala
de Fremont .
Mrs. Goulart Mrs. Woosley Mrcs. Falzzw a.yuda.
Counselor Counselor ounselor ﬁnanCIGra

Apellidos A-C Apellidos A-C Apellidos D-HUR - Comunicarse

con los
maestros

->  Subir
calificaciones

-  Programas
extracurriculare

Mrs. Franco Mr. Amezquita Mx. Medeiros
Counselor Counselor Counselor S
Apellidos Apellidos Apellidos - Recursos en la

HUS-MEK MEL-ROM Ron-Z escuela




Apoyo con salud
mental

STUDENT WELLNESS & RESOURCES
STAFF

N Deirdre Louie, LMFT
School Based Therapist
# (408) 522-2487

Location: Downstairs A-
' Building

Deirdre Louie is available
Monday through Friday
during regular school hours
for student mental health

Jesus Ramirez
Family & Community Liaison
(408) 522-2466

Location: Downstairs A-Building

Jesus Ramirez coordinates
services, provides parent-to-parent
support for families and serves as
a communications liaison between
families, community agencies and

support. If you would like to request an appointment, please fill the school, including Sunnyvale Community Services, Columbia
out a Wellness Check-in Form. Neighborhood Center, Mayview Community Health Center and

the YWCA.

Wellness Check-in Form , :
Family Community
Support Referral

Si su estudiante ocupa hablar
con una terapista, tenemos a la
senora Deirdre Louie.

Ella esta disponible para apoyar
al estudiante cuando lo necesite
pero no para apoyo a diario

La pueden contactar por teléfono
al (408) 522-2487 o por correo
electronico
deirdre_louie@fuhsd.org

O llamar a Jesus Ramirez al (408)
522-2466


mailto:deirdre_louie@fuhsd.org

Registracion en linea

Students

FREMONT UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

ABOUT US

DEPARTMENTS

ENROLLMENT FOR NEXT YEAR (2024-25)

NEW STUDENT ENROLLMENT, INCLUDING ALL INCOMING 9TH GRADE STUDENTS, WILL OPEN ON JANUARY 29, 2024 AT 8:00 AM.

The'deadline for completing the' Enrollment process'is April 12,2024 at4:00PM: Enroliment received after this time will be
processed as they are received but will not receive priority course selection.

Please follow the important steps below to enroll your student for the next school year (2024-25)

1. Online Registration (OLR)
This is an online tool that provides the district with all of the needed information to start a student's enrollment. This process
requires you to enter data and for documents to be scanned or photographed so they can be attached to the form before
submission. This tool requires a computer or phone but is best when completed using a computer. The Enroliment and Residency
office has computers available if you need access to one. Each School will also have days in which parents can come in for help. To
begin the OLR, scroll down to the Online Registration section below.

N

Student Course Selection Process

Once you have completed the Online Registration information form and fully submitted all documents required, your information
will be sent to the school for processing. If you are completing this process for next school year, and your student is attending
school in the Cupertino Union or Sunnyvale School Districts, then you will receive direct communication from the resident high
school about course selection

ON-LINE REGISTRATION (OLR)

Use the "Online Registration" button below to access the Online Registration (OLR) system in order to start the enrollment
process for new students wishing to enroll in the current school year.

Before you start the OLR for 2024-25, please do the following:

* Maximize your computer screen to better see the form's sections.
e Allow pop-ups (disable the pop-up blockers) on your web browser. For more information on how to do this on your specific

Parents

ACADEMICS

Staff Quick Links

OUR SCHOOLS

Business Services
Bond Program

Enroliment Center

Q

New Student Enrollment
Enrollment Documents Needed
Enrollment for Next Year (2024-25)
International Exchange Students
Residency Information & Laws

Student Transfer Options
Nutrition Services
Human Resources
Teaching and Learning
Special Services

Technology Services



Horario de Clases- 9 grado

» Todos los estudiantes tienen garantizados 6 clases:
1. Literatura/Escritura (Requerido)

Biologia (Requerido)

Matematicas (Requerido)

Educacion Fisica 9 (Requerido)

Electivo 1: Idioma Mundial Recomendado

Electivo 2: Otra clase de interés

N o o s~ LN

Estudios Etnicos/Salud(opcional este afio)



Matematicas 8

Algebra 1

Geometria

Algebra 1

Geometria

Algebra2 o
Algebra 2/
Trigonometria

Geometria

Algebra2 o
Algebra 2/
Trigonometria

Opciones
varian



ldiomas Extranjeros

1. Chino

2. Frances

(solamente nivel 2 vy
mas alto)

3. Japones

€ Martes 5 de marzo @ 4:00PM
& Biblioteca de Fremont

|
> Espariol {
|
|
|
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7 Clases Electivas
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: Artes Visuales

IVOS

Elect

Fine Arts

Fine Arts

- 3-D Structure and Design



https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=qJIVIj7Ymio
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=qJIVIj7Ymio
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https://drive.google.com/file/d/10LBrWFhUxOhCgaG_G_UkWIg3ADRC6mLv/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/10LBrWFhUxOhCgaG_G_UkWIg3ADRC6mLv/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/13q_bAtwjnRUs_kAXJp9He8mbMiX-uoRE/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/16xR2o1Z1ukRpKQpVjddiiT2xzkt8iMpF/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/16xR2o1Z1ukRpKQpVjddiiT2xzkt8iMpF/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/10AaZ4S9tSA9IKl1-5e1zg0Sl2KWiuHM_/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1flzcSY9fYCyMjKEkXeAkNUJB37uh0reo/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1flzcSY9fYCyMjKEkXeAkNUJB37uh0reo/view?usp=sharing
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Tecnicas
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Profesi

Electivos

tePHOENIX

Journalism

-

Engineering
Essentials

CTE
9

Digital
Innovation and
Design

Student perspective

Tech

-

-=> Stagecraft
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https://drive.google.com/file/d/1OiAHQn0jY4CbFeGvMItQxHCqSrLHrBA6/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1r5Cg1FtmtgPS-NI03QrYkAtLxab0VNa9/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1r5Cg1FtmtgPS-NI03QrYkAtLxab0VNa9/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1AN_03ZGT4DL-caPFrRlKe7rTSAuXE2hW/view
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1AN_03ZGT4DL-caPFrRlKe7rTSAuXE2hW/view
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1AN_03ZGT4DL-caPFrRlKe7rTSAuXE2hW/view
https://fhsphoenix.org/
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1gbVCOou6aqlSnJkK3mQ5PIlBtAbpNYee/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1gbVCOou6aqlSnJkK3mQ5PIlBtAbpNYee/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Cke54lQ6Fr04du_B5PxWyrUdhitxeAeo/view?usp=sharing
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== - Revise su correo electr’omco’/, /)

todos los padres recibieron el
formulario titulado “Informed K-12
24-25 Course Selection” esta es la

forma oficial para seleccionar cursds

7 para el proximo afio escolar - 2B

/ﬂ// 104 R




A

Empieze aqui: su nombre y su correo electrénico

PRACTICE Course Selection ' mdureas o o
Form 2021-22 o S

Cuament Schost:
Doyoubevemitr?
204 Siowes wn

YOUR FULL NAME / SU NOMBRE COMPLETO T R
wisaly! \gned, thare is rasely 5pace In oehar classes to allow for kevel changes.

e

. i v e wpab ko i 0 g AN 4 s (1 s 6 e e L ign 5
i ary w20 cusn 3% A o vt

1 ENGLEN (nabet 1)
Felipe Firebird & w10 Luses s worg 18 Yo
2 PHYSCAL EDUCATION (sebect 1)
& miere s
LOCEE (s § 82707 Priscples of Engrenrig
2 mor Bekgy s

YOUR EMAIL / SU CORREO ELECTRONICO B e G s

62107 10 Sauphre 8 Devign

22107 Ngeba 1 310 P Curames
wne
e 2 Qeama

felipe_firebird@fuhsd.org AP A e =

Shadunts are chocaing Lewel 2 e Nigher )
Ottwr
L

Enter to receive confirmation of submission. =S — ToP D
-~an¢mvu::\u-u-,a-n- T120P Conost Bend

o e scha 6
4 Coreumwst ra At 277 hg masred TR NateOuins

3 Go to form [ Ir al formulario : ; : ‘
Optional ™ Prefarence "« A ey
S mu

You cat asfy chech ONE OPTION Fore the chaacen besew.

Fwant 3 W class OR 791 Nochs st block
9
0567 Noclass 7th block

15



16

Tiene que llenar todo la informacion que
sea requerida

9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9
FREMONT HIGH SCHOOL: FREMONT UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Course Requests 2021-2022

Last Name: Firebird | First Name: Felipe Middle:

02/14/2007 408-522-2400
Date of Birth: l Contact Phone:
v Select...
M Columbia MS
Do you have an

Students in the Frema  Sunnyvale MS 1 e inftal registralion process and may indicale a seventh (77) class fo be added [[5pace s

available, Studentswl  Hyde Ms Wi first six choices. After all inifial course requests are filled, students will be placed in their requested

seventh class ifspace  Kennedy MS Jce changing these choices at a later date may not be possible.

Choose cll k:le';frs there is rarely space in other classes to allow for level changes.
I d Millar NAS L 1
Do you have an

Students in the Fremont Ui Yes, | do have an IEP el six courses in the infbal registrabon process and may indicate a seventh (7*) class fo be added (1 Space is

available. Students wilnof  No, | do not have an IEP  kulum area in their first six choices. Afler all initial course requests are filed, students will be placed in their requested
seventh class if space allows. mrs ermcarmar mmar cnorces vemade carefully since changing these choices at a later date may not be possible.

Choose classes wisely! Once classes are assigned, there is rarely space in other classes to allow for level changes.




Seleccione sus 4 materias esenciales

Choose classes wisely! Once classes are

1. ENGLISH (seloct 1)
1010 P Literature & Writing

2. PHYSICAL EDUCATION (select 1)
2510 PE.9

3. SCIENCE (solect 1)
3110P Biology

4 MATHEMATICS (select 1)

2210 P Algebra 1

2230 P Geometry

2310 P Algebra 2 ++
2320 P Algebra2/Trig.++

Other (please type below) F+

Other

* Approval or applicabon required

++ Completion of Algebra 1 & Geometry in middie
or high school is required.

# Concurrent math Alg 2/Trig or higher required.

P College Prep Course

5. EL

a1 [enl

SieSt el e Y, en el grado 10

Completando debe inscribirse podré tomar...

con éxito... S

Matemdticas 8 Algebra 1 Geometria

. Algebra 2
Algebra 1 Geometria Algebra 2g/E'3l'rirgaoncc))metr|'a
s Algebra 2 0 Algebra Opciones
metria i i /
GeO e 2/ Trigonometria varian

17
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Seleccione los electivos Escoja 2

A

1. Tienen que 1. ENGLISH (select 1) 5. ELECTIVES (select 2 from different subject areas) A
seleccionar 2 1010 P Literature & Writing World Language 8380 Yearbook
materias 1350P Journalism
2. PHYSICAL EDUCATION (select 1) 4110P French 1 7770 Stagecraft Tech.
4120P French 2 7810 P Digital Innovation & Design
2. as 4310P Spanish 1 8180 P Engineering Essentials
4320P Spanish2 8345 P Intro to Engineering Design
recomendamos 4010P Japanese 1 8270 P Principles of Engineering
4020 P Japanese 2
que tqdos los pyiaif iy TN
estudiantes 4420P 2
4430P inese 3 6110P Art1

tomen un idioma

: 4440 hinese 4H 6210 P 3D Sculpture & Design
extranJero 210P Agebra
[a .
empezando en el 2230P Geometry 60 i&erapics
grado 9 2310P Aigebra 2++ Drama
2320 P Algebra 2/Trig.++
. . 6710 P Drama
3. Sisuestudiante 5 Ghier students are choosing Level 2 or higher.)
habla espafiol por ' Music
favor de indicar _!iaes: e a P Spanish 2 v| 7060 P A-Choir (Concert Choir)
haciendo clic ++ Completion of Algebra 1 & Geometry in middie Lo o
. or high school is required. P Digital Innov. Design v ; ;
donde dice # Concurrent math Alg 2/Trig or higher required. 7320P Music Genesis

“Native speaker” P College Prep Course




Selecione 3 materias alternativas

A Si las primeras opciones no estan disponible que otras
materias le podriamos dar a su estudiante?

: i ; T \vauluuy T nuue — . 7120 P COﬂO&ﬂ Band
7810 P Digital Innov. Design
or high school is required. 9 g 7320 P Music Genesis

# Concurrent math Alg 2/Trig or higher required.

Alternate Elective Choices: You must provide three class options to be used if one of the elective choices above is unavailable. You must be willing to take

any of these courses, . If you do not provide alternates, you may end with fewer than 6 classes.
8380 Yearbook v —— 6710 P Drama v W

You can only check ONE OPTION from the choices below:

19



Optional 7" Preference: This section indicates preferences. None of these options are guaranteed and you DO NOT need to fill out this section. All students
should plan on attending school between 8:30 am-3:50 pm and plan sports/activities accordingly. We will not rearrange class schedules.

Horario escolar

You can only check ONE OPTION from the choices below:
| want a 7th class
No class 7th block

O

[ 9997

20

Weekly Bell Schedule - 2022-2023

Blocks 1-7

1
2

Tutorial

3

Brunch

Monday

8:30

9:20
10:10
10:40
11:25
11:50
12:40
1:25
2:15
3:05

9:15

10:05
10:35
11:25
11:40
12:35
1:25
2:05
3:00
3:50

45

45
25
45
15
45
45
40
45
45

1

2
Brunch
3
Lunch
7

Tuesday
A

8:30

10:05
11:35
12:00
1:30
2:20

10:00

11:35
11:50
1:30
2:10
3:50

90

90
15
90
45
90

Wednesday
B

Collaboration
(No Students)
4 8:30

Tutorial 10:10
Brunch 10:50

5 11:15

Lunch 12:45

6 1:35

7:35

8:25

10:05
10:50
11:05
12:45
1:25
3:05

50

95
40
15
90
45
90

1

2
Brunch
3
Lunch
7

Thursday
A

8:30

10:05
11:35
12:00
1:30
2:20

10:00

11:35
11:50
1:30
2:10
3:50

90

90
15
90
45
90

Friday

B

Collaboration
(No Students)

4 8:30

Tutorial 10:10
Brunch 10:50

5 11:15

Lunch 12:45

6 1:35

7:35

8:25

10:05
10:50
11:05
12:45
1:25
3:05

50

95
40
13
90
45
90



Ultimo paso:
1. Firme electronicamente
2. Haga clic en “enviar formulario”

(type the classbelow) Y990 VU UESS UITUIUCR— I99TINU ST DIUTK
9997 No class 7th block: 9996 No 6th Block

Select... v 9997 No 7th Block

STUDENT Si6 Click to sign here ’ DATE: 12/18/2020

GNATURE:

PARENT/GUARD DATE: 5/18/2020

Submit form / Enviar formulario Updated 12/15/20




Proximos Pasos

FEB. 9 (este viernes) - Entregar electronicamente la solicitud de cursos “24-25
Course Selection Form”

APRIL 2 - Verificar los cursos registrados y entregar cualquier cambio
electronicamente para el 5 de Abril

12 de agosto- Estudiantes asistiran a una orientacion para conocer la escuela,
obtener su lista de clases, y tomar su foto de identificacion de la escuela

13 de agosto-Orientacion para los padres del grado 9 a las 6pm en la biblioteca
de Fremont

19 de agosto-Primer dia de clases

== A 3 A A L \ A
Ly i‘ A "I A A Y A A Ly A : A
I “ " o U e
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FREMONT HIGH SCHOOL , DistrictHome  Students  Parents  Staff

Para recibir
informacion
actualizada

-

www.fhs.fuhsd.org

\\\\\\\\\\\\
F R R R i e S S

I Si tiene alguna pregunta de esta forma o no le llego por favor de [lamar o contactarse con
I nuestra secretaria LORENA MORENO al (408)522-2412 or lorena_moreno@fuhsd.org



Y ahora es tiempo de disfrutar de las presentaciones de
los maestros de las clases electivas:

Room - Teacher

Electives

Shannon Theater - Tanya Misfeldt

Stagecraft and Drama

Library - Israel Gonzalez

All World Languages

Music Room - Joe Kelly

Choir, Band, Orchestra, Music Genesis

6:00-6:30 English
o Theater (Alpha last name A-R)
e Student Center (Alpha last name S-Z)
Spanish - Library
e Welcome - Emmert
e Course Selection General Info - Counselors/Chan
6:35-6:45 Presentation #1
6:50-7:00 Presentation #2
7:05-7:15 Presentation #3
7:20-7:30 Presentation #4
7:35-7:45 Presentation #5

Choir Room

Choir, Music Genesis

Room 153 - Bob Capriles

Engineer Essentials

Room 163 - Ji Young Kim

Art

Room 162 - Timna Naim/Justin

3D Sculpture and Design

Holthouse
Room 70 - Viviana Torres/Lauren Irwin Health/Ethnic Studies
Fair Oaks - David Heinke Math, DID

A-206 - Emer Martin

Journalism




